

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

Letting ID: 20240703

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
948	D214948 TAN 24-12	2	OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	\$48,000,000.00	\$67,250,778.60	140.11%	\$19,250,778.6 0
Letting Totals		2		\$48,000,000.00	\$67,250,778.60	140.11%	\$19,250,778.60

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	19,980.000	85.00000	1,698,300.00	75.00000	1,498,500.00		
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0004	203.03	3,210.000	40.00000	128,400.00	60.00000	192,600.00		
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE		CY						
0006	203.07	270.000	80.00000	21,600.00	150.00000	40,500.00		
SELECT GRANULAR FILL		CY						
0008	203.20	3,040.000	175.00000	532,000.00	125.00000	380,000.00		
SELECT GRANULAR SUBGRADE		CY						
0010	203.24000025	1,800.000	35.00000	63,000.00	70.00000	126,000.00		
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL		TON						
0012	206.0201	1,240.000	50.00000	62,000.00	130.00000	161,200.00		
TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION		CY						
0014	206.03	29,125.000	40.00000	1,165,000.00	50.00000	1,456,250.00		
CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION		LF						
0016	206.0312 25	230.000	250.00000	57,500.00	200.00000	46,000.00		
CONDUIT INSTALLATION ON ABOVE GRADE STRUCTURES		LF						
0018	206.05	37.000	1,500.00000	55,500.00	2,500.00000	92,500.00		
TEST PIT EXCAVATION		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0020	207.20	10,000.000	3.00000	30,000.00	5.00000	50,000.00	
	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY					
0022	209.13	1,000.000	7.00000	7,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00	
	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF					
0024	209.2101	6,290.000	4.00000	25,160.00	2.50000	15,725.00	
	SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE A	SY					
0026	304.0001 18	212,760.000	0.25000	53,190.00	1.00000	212,760.00	
	FINE GRADING OF EXISTING SUBBASE	SF					
0028	304.12	1,790.000	125.00000	223,750.00	210.00000	375,900.00	
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY					
0030	402.2502 18	40,480.000	5.00000	202,400.00	7.40000	299,552.00	
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT	LF					
0032	404.0001	3,220.000	90.00000	289,800.00	90.00000	289,800.00	
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU					
0034	404.0002	1,570.000	90.00000	141,300.00	90.00000	141,300.00	
	PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0036	404.0003	740.000		90.00000	66,600.00	90.00000	66,600.00		
	LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU							
0038	404.0189	380.000		150.00000	57,000.00	290.00000	110,200.00		
	TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON							
0040	404.0952	20,900.000		140.00000	2,926,000.00	125.00000	2,612,500.00		
	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	TON							
0042	404.0982	9.000		525.00000	4,725.00	400.00000	3,600.00		
	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON							
0044	404.1259	22,160.000		120.00000	2,659,200.00	112.00000	2,481,920.00		
	12.5 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	TON							
0046	404.1959	6,940.000		260.00000	1,804,400.00	180.00000	1,249,200.00		
	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	TON							
0048	404.2589	13.000		600.00000	7,800.00	440.00000	5,720.00		
	25 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0050 404.3779	14,990.000		200.00000	2,998,000.00	140.00000	2,098,600.00	
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION							
	TON						
0052 407.01040009	20,280.000		9.00000	182,520.00	6.50000	131,820.00	
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT							
	GAL						
0054 418.7603	173,616.000		0.25000	43,404.00	0.01000	1,736.16	
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE							
	LF						
0056 490.10	37,720.000		3.50000	132,020.00	4.75000	179,170.00	
PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE							
	SY						
0058 490.30	45,220.000		4.00000	180,880.00	4.25000	192,185.00	
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE							
	SY						
0060 502.1001 18	(1)		85,000.00000	85,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
PORTLAND CEMENT CONC PAVEMENT REPAIR EVALUATION AND MARK OUT							
	LS						
0062 502.15221225	940.000		2,150.00000	2,021,000.00	3,925.00000	3,689,500.00	
PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS, LEVEL 2, TYPE 2, 12 INCHES							
	CY						
0064 502.3101 18	18,213.000		100.00000	1,821,300.00	105.00000	1,912,365.00	
FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT							
	SY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0066	502.3205 25	13,189.000		50.00000	659,450.00	45.00000	593,505.00		
	DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR FULL- DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	EACH							
0068	502.3301 18	296.000		60.00000	17,760.00	37.00000	10,952.00		
	DRILL AND ANCHOR LONGITUDINAL JOINT TIES FOR FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	EACH							
0070	502.34010018	384.000		25.00000	9,600.00	23.00000	8,832.00		
	TRANSVERSE HINGE JOINTS IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT	LF							
0072	502.3601 18	3,248.000		700.00000	2,273,600.00	740.00000	2,403,520.00		
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PLACEMENT FOR FULL- DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS UNREINFORCED CLASS C	CY							
0074	502.3701 18	3,292.000		20.00000	65,840.00	24.00000	79,008.00		
	TRANSVERSE JOINTS	LF							
0076	502.3801 18	3,135.000		25.00000	78,375.00	31.00000	97,185.00		
	LONGITUDINAL JOINTS	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0078	502.4220 18	1,161.000		250.00000	290,250.00	270.00000	313,470.00		
	PCC PAVEMENT PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIRS USING HES CONCRETE- SAW CUTTING METHOD	SF							
0080	502.7001 18	674.000		225.00000	151,650.00	350.00000	235,900.00		
	RETROFIT DOWELS IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT	EACH							
0082	502.9001 18	73,650.000		5.00000	368,250.00	9.50000	699,675.00		
	CLEAN AND FILL CRACKS AND JOINTS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT ASTM D 6690 TYPE IV	LF							
0084	502.9310	3,135.000		5.00000	15,675.00	7.00000	21,945.00		
	SEALING LONGITUDINAL JOINTS-HIGHWAY JOINT SEALER	LF							
0086	552.17	470.000		8.00000	3,760.00	10.00000	4,700.00		
	SHIELDS AND SHORING	SF							
0088	555.01010004	23.000		8,500.00000	195,500.00	13,000.00000	299,000.00		
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH (HES) CEMENT CONCRETE FOR FULL DEPTH SLAB REPAIR, CONC PARAPET REPAIR AND LONG JOINT REPAIR	CY							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0090	556.0202	39,066.000		5.00000	195,330.00	5.50000	214,863.00		
	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB							
0092	559.03	156,652.000		1.50000	234,978.00	1.00000	156,652.00		
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE AND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKS	SF							
0094	564.510001	533.000		40.00000	21,320.00	30.00000	15,990.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB							
0096	564.510002	1,388.000		20.00000	27,760.00	15.00000	20,820.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB							
0098	567.62	2,003.000		625.00000	1,251,875.00	520.00000	1,041,560.00		
	BRIDGE JOINT HEADER	CF							
0100	567.63	3,904.000		90.00000	351,360.00	110.00000	429,440.00		
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	LF							
0102	570.090001	(1)		2,000.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	1.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS							
0104	570.090002	(1)		2,000.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	1.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS							
0106	570.090003	(1)		2,000.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	1.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0108	571.04	700.000	10.00000	7,000.00	2.50000	1,750.00			
	DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS INDUSTRIAL SOLID PAINT WASTE	LB							
0110	572.010003	60.000	102.00000	6,120.00	150.00000	9,000.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINT SYSTEM: SHOP APPLIED	SF							
0112	574.030003	49.000	1,000.00000	49,000.00	200.00000	9,800.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING: LOCALIZED	SF							
0114	579.02	43,406.000	50.00000	2,170,300.00	90.00000	3,906,540.00			
	REINFORCING BAR EXPOSURE	SF							
0116	580.01	448.000	1.00000	448.00	3,300.00000	1,478,400.00			
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY							
0118	584.032001	483.000	375.00000	181,125.00	340.00000	164,220.00			
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY							
0120	584.032002	427.000	375.00000	160,125.00	340.00000	145,180.00			
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY							
0122	584.032003	362.000	375.00000	135,750.00	350.00000	126,700.00			
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0124	584.032004	312.000	375.00000	117,000.00	360.00000	112,320.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0126	584.032005	306.000	375.00000	114,750.00	360.00000	110,160.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0128	584.032006	337.000	375.00000	126,375.00	350.00000	117,950.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0130	584.032007	448.000	375.00000	168,000.00	340.00000	152,320.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0132	584.032008	325.000	375.00000	121,875.00	350.00000	113,750.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0134	584.032009	394.000	375.00000	147,750.00	340.00000	133,960.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0136	584.032010	379.000	375.00000	142,125.00	340.00000	128,860.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0138	584.032011	665.000	375.00000	249,375.00	340.00000	226,100.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					
0140	584.032012	385.000	375.00000	144,375.00	340.00000	130,900.00	
	SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	SY					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0142	586.0201	13,053.000	70.00000	913,710.00	37.00000	482,961.00		
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS		EACH						
0144	586.10	210.000	25.00000	5,250.00	45.00000	9,450.00		
FIELD DRILL HOLES IN EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		EACH						
0146	595.50 18	174,504.000	5.00000	872,520.00	4.00000	698,016.00		
SHEET APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE		SF						
0148	603.6002	90.000	225.00000	20,250.00	125.00000	11,250.00		
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III, 15 INCH DIAMETER		LF						
0150	603.77	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00		
CONCRETE COLLARS		EACH						
0152	603.9818	190.000	75.00000	14,250.00	120.00000	22,800.00		
SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 18 INCH DIAMETER		LF						
0154	604.070501	143.000	4,000.00000	572,000.00	3,000.00000	429,000.00		
ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0156	604.070502	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH					
0158	604.070503	74.000	400.00000	29,600.00	3,100.00000	229,400.00	
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH					
0160	604.070504	90.000	4,000.00000	360,000.00	3,050.00000	274,500.00	
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH					
0162	604.300691	13.000	1,500.00000	19,500.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00	
	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, TYPE "F" FOR PARALLEL BAR #11 PCB FRAME	LF					
0164	605.1001	1,090.000	90.00000	98,100.00	140.00000	152,600.00	
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	CY					
0166	605.1702	5,839.000	8.00000	46,712.00	6.00000	35,034.00	
	OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMETER	LF					
0168	606.10	8,086.000	50.00000	404,300.00	51.00000	412,386.00	
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF					
0170	606.100002	1,258.000	60.00000	75,480.00	58.00000	72,964.00	
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0172	606.1001 25	423.000		65.00000	27,495.00	53.00000	22,419.00		
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER)		LF						
0174	606.120101	10.000		800.00000	8,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00		
	BOX BEAM END PIECE		EACH						
0176	606.120102	10.000		4,500.00000	45,000.00	5,050.00000	50,500.00		
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1		EACH						
0178	606.1203	5.000		5,500.00000	27,500.00	7,600.00000	38,000.00		
	BOX BEAM END ASSEMBLY, TYPE III		EACH						
0180	606.26500108	1.000		15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
	SPECIAL TRANSITION		EACH						
0182	606.2701	7,486.000		35.00000	262,010.00	31.00000	232,066.00		
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING		LF						
0184	606.2703	4.000		3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,950.00000	11,800.00		
	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		EACH						
0186	606.3041	280.000		200.00000	56,000.00	375.00000	105,000.00		
	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL)		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0188 606.3042	20.000		250.00000	5,000.00	435.00000	8,700.00	
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)		LF					
0190 606.3061	278.000		250.00000	69,500.00	300.00000	83,400.00	
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER (OPTIONAL)		LF					
0192 606.3062	136.000		250.00000	34,000.00	325.00000	44,200.00	
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER (PRECAST)		LF					
0194 606.53	411.000		40.00000	16,440.00	47.00000	19,317.00	
RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF					
0196 606.57	82.000		95.00000	7,790.00	79.00000	6,478.00	
RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER		LF					
0198 606.59200125	1.000		1,000.00000	1,000.00	840.00000	840.00	
RESETTING END TERMINALS FOR BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH					
0200 606.63	60.000		15.00000	900.00	28.00000	1,680.00	
REMOVING AND STORING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF					
0202 606.71	10,594.000		3.00000	31,782.00	2.50000	26,485.00	
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0204	606.73	5,765.000		3.00000	17,295.00	2.50000	14,412.50		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0206	606.75	413.000		50.00000	20,650.00	75.00000	30,975.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	LF							
0208	606.7510	264.000		50.00000	13,200.00	95.00000	25,080.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	LF							
0210	606.7910	8.000		300.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	2,000.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH							
0212	606.7920	17.000		250.00000	4,250.00	50.00000	850.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	EACH							
0214	606.7921	2.000		300.00000	600.00	150.00000	300.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0216	606.8103 25	20.000		500.00000	10,000.00	550.00000	11,000.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION) INCLUDING TRANS ANCHORAG	EACH							
0218	606.8803	40.000		10,000.00000	400,000.00	14,000.00000	560,000.00		
	TRANSITION BETWEEN BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND SINGLE SLOPE HALF SECTION CONCRETE BARRIER(ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION)	EACH							
0220	606.8806	1.000		12,500.00000	12,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
	TRANSITION FROM BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL TO FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION)	EACH							
0222	606.8901	16.000		7,500.00000	120,000.00	8,000.00000	128,000.00		
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	EACH							
0224	606.9001	2.000		9,000.00000	18,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00		
	TRANSITIN BETWEEN STANDARD (NJ) CONCRETE BARRIER AND SINGLE- SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0226	606.9003	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	EACH						
0228	608.0101	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY						
0230	608.01010125	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00		
	WORK PAD	EACH						
0232	609.0401	1,345.000	45.00000	60,525.00	49.00000	65,905.00		
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF150	LF						
0234	609.0405	4,313.000	45.00000	194,085.00	47.00000	202,711.00		
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE M100	LF						
0236	610.1402	930.000	100.00000	93,000.00	200.00000	186,000.00		
	TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	CY						
0238	610.1601	5,810.000	3.00000	17,430.00	2.50000	14,525.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	SY						
0240	619.01	(1)	16,500,000.00000	16,500,000.00	17,000,000.00000	17,000,000.00		
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0242	619.04	96.000	80.00000	7,680.00	425.00000	40,800.00		
TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE		EACH						
0244	619.08010225	9,240.000	0.75000	6,930.00	0.70000	6,468.00		
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES 6 INCH - EPOXY PAINT		LF						
0246	619.10010125	240,240.000	0.50000	120,120.00	0.48000	115,315.20		
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT) 6"		LF						
0248	619.10010225	137,030.000	0.80000	109,624.00	0.80000	109,624.00		
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (EPOXY PAINT) 6"		LF						
0250	619.110513	9.000	30,000.00000	270,000.00	38,000.00000	342,000.00		
PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE		EACH						
0252	619.24	(1)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00		
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS						
0254	619.96 25	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00		
SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER		EACH						
0256	620.03	1,240.000	110.00000	136,400.00	140.00000	173,600.00		
STONE FILLING (LIGHT)		CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0258	620.04	1,230.000	175.00000	215,250.00	210.00000	258,300.00		
STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)		CY						
0260	621.03	32,666.000	4.00000	130,664.00	4.25000	138,830.50		
CLEANING CLOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS		LF						
0262	621.04	153.000	350.00000	53,550.00	180.00000	27,540.00		
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES		EACH						
0264	621.05	800.000	5.00000	4,000.00	11.50000	9,200.00		
CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE SECTION		LF						
0266	621.51050003	36,280.000	4.00000	145,120.00	18.00000	653,040.00		
GRADING MAINTENANCE, CLEANING, TRIMMING AND RESHAPING EXISTING ROADSIDE SECTION		LF						
0268	625.01	(1)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00		
SURVEY OPERATIONS		LS						
0270	627.5014 08	29,332.000	4.00000	117,328.00	13.00000	381,316.00		
CUTTING PAVEMENT		LF						
0272	633.11	197,310.000	0.10000	19,731.00	0.13000	25,650.30		
CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS		SY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0274	634.07060001	1,379.000	8.00000	11,032.00	6.25000	8,618.75	
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LINES	LF					
0276	635.04030225	87,792.000	1.00000	87,792.00	0.90000	79,012.80	
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF					
0278	637.04	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	350.00000	700.00	
	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING EQUIPMENT	EACH					
0280	637.13 25	28.000	3,000.00000	84,000.00	2,800.00000	78,400.00	
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3	MNTH					
0282	644.11	9,400.000	10.00000	94,000.00	10.50000	98,700.00	
	ANCHOR BOLTS	LB					
0284	644.20	411.000	2,900.00000	1,191,900.00	4,200.00000	1,726,200.00	
	DRILLED SHAFT FOR OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES	CY					
0286	644.432590	1.000	175,000.00000	175,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (25YD MAX. SPAN, 90YD MAX. SIGN AREA)	EACH					
0288	644.434560	1.000	225,000.00000	225,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (45YD MAX. SPAN, 60YD MAX. SIGN AREA)	EACH					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0290	644.435060	2.000	275,000.00000	550,000.00	300,000.00000	600,000.00		
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (50YD MAX. SPAN, 60YD MAX. SIGN AREA)	EACH						
0292	644.435090	1.000	325,000.00000	325,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00		
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (50YD MAX. SPAN, 90YD MAX. SIGN AREA)	EACH						
0294	644.436090	1.000	375,000.00000	375,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (60YD MAX. SPAN, 90YD MAX. SIGN AREA)	EACH						
0296	644.70380125	33.000	3,000.00000	99,000.00	5,000.00000	165,000.00		
	MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	LF						
0298	644.70380225	32.000	3,000.00000	96,000.00	5,000.00000	160,000.00		
	MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	LF						
0300	644.70380325	31.000	3,000.00000	93,000.00	5,000.00000	155,000.00		
	MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	LF						
0302	644.70380425	36.000	3,000.00000	108,000.00	5,000.00000	180,000.00		
	MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0304	644.70380525	27.000	3,000.00000	81,000.00	5,000.00000	135,000.00		
	MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	LF						
0306	644.70380625	34.000	3,000.00000	102,000.00	5,000.00000	170,000.00		
	MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	LF						
0308	644.99	1.000	15.00000	15.00	15.00000	15.00		
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT	QU						
0310	645.5102	756.300	30.00000	22,689.00	39.00000	29,495.70		
	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN PANELS, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 SQUARE FEET, WITH Z-BARS	SF						
0312	645.5103	2,009.100	35.00000	70,318.50	46.00000	92,418.60		
	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS GREATER THAN 30 SF `WITH Z-BARS	SF						
0314	645.61	4,400.200	35.00000	154,007.00	44.00000	193,608.80		
	OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS	SF						
0316	645.81	108.000	225.00000	24,300.00	240.00000	25,920.00		
	TYPE A SIGN POSTS	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0318	645.830202	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00		
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						
0320	645.830502	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,250.00000	6,500.00		
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W10X19 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						
0322	645.830702	5.000	6,000.00000	30,000.00	5,350.00000	26,750.00		
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W12x26 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						
0324	645.830802	8.000	7,000.00000	56,000.00	6,600.00000	52,800.00		
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W14X34 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						
0326	646.0603 25	648.000	50.00000	32,400.00	72.00000	46,656.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	EACH						
0328	646.0610 25	108.000	50.00000	5,400.00	78.00000	8,424.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0330	646.0612 25	101.000	60.00000	6,060.00	79.00000	7,979.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH						
0332	646.0626 25	8.000	100.00000	800.00	250.00000	2,000.00		
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS	EACH						
0334	646.0801 25	18.000	50.00000	900.00	87.00000	1,566.00		
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH						
0336	646.0802 25	38.000	60.00000	2,280.00	87.00000	3,306.00		
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	EACH						
0338	646.50 25	893.000	5.00000	4,465.00	5.25000	4,688.25		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH						
0340	647.20	5.000	7,500.00000	37,500.00	30,000.00000	150,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH						
0342	647.21	8.000	12,500.00000	100,000.00	30,000.00000	240,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF SINGLE SPAN OVERHEAD SIGN PANEL(S), STRUCTURE AND AN D FOUNDATIONS	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0344	647.25000004	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	79.00000	158.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRIDGE - MOUNTED SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY	EACH						
0346	647.51	12.000	65.00000	780.00	6.25000	75.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I (U NDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						
0348	647.52	1.000	300.00000	300.00	12.50000	12.50		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)	EACH						
0350	647.53	9.000	600.00000	5,400.00	26.00000	234.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						
0352	647.61	34.000	75.00000	2,550.00	6.25000	212.50		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE A SIGN SUPPORT(S), FOUNDATIONS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS-SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQ FT)	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0354 647.62	8.000		300.00000	2,400.00	12.50000	100.00	
REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE SIGN SUPPORT, FDNS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS - SIZE II (30-100 SQ FT)		EACH					
0356 647.65	8.000		500.00000	4,000.00	26.00000	208.00	
REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION		EACH					
0358 649.01	56,740.000		0.50000	28,370.00	0.69000	39,150.60	
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)		LF					
0360 649.2599 25	17,024.000		4.00000	68,096.00	13.85000	235,782.40	
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATOR (MIARD) REMOVAL BY COLD MILLING		LF					
0362 653.1010	1,573.000		90.00000	141,570.00	90.00000	141,570.00	
PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1		QU					
0364 654.0701	1.000		3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	
REMOVE AND DISPOSE IMPACT ATTENUATOR SYSTEMS		EACH					
0366 654.51350015	1.000		40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
MASH-COMPLIANT REUSABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TL 3, GREATER THAN 5 FEET OBSTRUCTION WIDTH		EACH					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0368	655.0902	26.000	1,200.00000	31,200.00	1,800.00000	46,800.00	
	PARALLEL BAR FRAME 11 PCB - PARALLEL BAR GRATE 11 PCB	EACH					
0370	670.0107	118.000	3,000.00000	354,000.00	3,600.00000	424,800.00	
	FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT STANDARDS, 7 FEET LONG	EACH					
0372	670.1540	118.000	3,000.00000	354,000.00	5,500.00000	649,000.00	
	ALUMINUM LIGHT STANDARDS FOR SINGLE DAVIT ARM, 40 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT	EACH					
0374	670.1718	105.000	1,500.00000	157,500.00	1,750.00000	183,750.00	
	ALUMINUM DAVIT ARM, 18 FEET LONG	EACH					
0376	670.1720	13.000	5,000.00000	65,000.00	2,000.00000	26,000.00	
	ALUMINUM DAVIT ARM, 20 FEET LONG	EACH					
0378	670.19	118.000	1,500.00000	177,000.00	1,000.00000	118,000.00	
	BREAKAWAY TRANSFORMER BASE (ALUMINUM)	EACH					
0380	670.2306	6,970.000	35.00000	243,950.00	39.00000	271,830.00	
	GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 2"	LF					
0382	670.2602	55,970.000	6.00000	335,820.00	12.00000	671,640.00	
	RIGID PLASTIC CONDUIT, 2"	LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0384 670.3001	75.000		3,500.00000	262,500.00	2,700.00000	202,500.00	
PULLBOXES LESS THAN 5 CUBIC FEET, INSIDE VOLUME (LIGHTING)	EACH						
0386 670.40230008	5.000		22,000.00000	110,000.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00	
SERVICE CABINET	EACH						
0388 670.5075 25	118.000		1,000.00000	118,000.00	1,100.00000	129,800.00	
LUMINAIRE LED TYPE- HIGHWAY	EACH						
0390 670.60	5.000		10,000.00000	50,000.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00	
PHOTOELECTRIC CONTROLS	EACH						
0392 670.7004	103,042.000		2.50000	257,605.00	3.15000	324,582.30	
SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 6 GAGE	LF						
0394 670.7006	14,684.000		6.00000	88,104.00	2.35000	34,507.40	
SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 10 GAGE	LF						
0396 670.7501	35,312.000		4.00000	141,248.00	2.60000	91,811.20	
GROUND WIRE NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0398 670.94120004	20,328.000		4.00000	81,312.00	2.60000	52,852.80	
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CABLE IN CONDUIT	LF						
0400 680.520105	230.000		35.00000	8,050.00	79.00000	18,170.00	
CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 1 1/2"	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0402	680.520508	20.000	20.00000	400.00	53.00000	1,060.00		
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, RIGID PLASTIC, CLASS 1, 3"		LF						
0404	680.52080325	1,140.000	15.00000	17,100.00	16.00000	18,240.00		
1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC		LF						
0406	680.53	1,960.000	110.00000	215,600.00	79.00000	154,840.00		
CONDUIT JACKING OR BORING		LF						
0408	680.5840 25	60.000	2,200.00000	132,000.00	3,700.00000	222,000.00		
PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION		EACH						
0410	680.700606	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00		
RISER ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER		EACH						
0412	680.700608	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00		
RISER ASSEMBLY, 3" DIAMETER		EACH						
0414	680.77000001	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00		
MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		LS						
0416	680.7751 25	450.000	10.00000	4,500.00	15.75000	7,087.50		
TRANSMIT COAXIAL CABLE - TYPE A		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0418 683.1050 25	1.000		50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
RELOCATE TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE EQUIPMENT	EACH						
0420 683.8070 25	1.000		50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
RELOCATE TRANSMIT SITE EQUIPMENT	EACH						
0422 685.1102	3,973.000		0.65000	2,582.45	0.65000	2,582.45	
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 mil	LF						
0424 685.1106 25	39,021.000		0.65000	25,363.65	0.67000	26,144.07	
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF						
0426 685.1206 25	12,436.000		0.65000	8,083.40	0.67000	8,332.12	
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF						
0428 685.1707 25	49,980.000		0.75000	37,485.00	0.71000	35,485.80	
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0430	685.1708 25	37,812.000		0.75000	28,359.00	0.71000	26,846.52		
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF							
0432	697.03	2,402,000.000		1.00000	2,402,000.00	1.00000	2,402,000.00		
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC							
0434	698.04	87,250.000		1.00000	87,250.00	1.00000	87,250.00		
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0436	698.05	77,046.000		1.00000	77,046.00	1.00000	77,046.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0438	698.06	100.000		1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00		
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0440	699.04 25	(1)		2,550,000.00000	2,550,000.00	2,996,000.00000	2,996,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0500	502.99	1.000		2.50000	2.50	2.50000	2.50		
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT FOR PCC PAVEMENT	QU							
0502	555.9902	1.000		12.75000	12.75	12.75000	12.75		
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES	QU							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0504	584.9901	1.000	8.10000	8.10	8.10000	8.10		
PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - SPECIALIZED OVERLAYS FOR STRUCTURAL SLABS								
0506	670.99	1.000	13.75000	13.75	13.75000	13.75		
PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT								
0600	619.100104	46,025.000	2.50000	115,062.50	7.25000	333,681.25		
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTABLE TAPE)								
0602	654.05	4.000	1,800.00000	7,200.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00		
NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION								
Section Totals:			\$67,250,778.60		\$77,947,160.07			
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$67,250,778.60		\$77,947,160.07			
Contract Item Totals			\$67,250,778.60		\$77,947,160.07			
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Grand Totals			\$67,250,778.60		\$77,947,160.07			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	203.02 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	19,980.000	80.00000	85.00000 CY	1,598,400.00	1,698,300.00	106.25%	99,900.00
0004	203.03 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	3,210.000	25.00000	40.00000 CY	80,250.00	128,400.00	160.00%	48,150.00
0006	203.07 SELECT GRANULAR FILL	270.000	130.00000	80.00000 CY	35,100.00	21,600.00	61.54%	-13,500.00
0008	203.20 SELECT GRANULAR SUBGRADE	3,040.000	80.00000	175.00000 CY	243,200.00	532,000.00	218.75%	288,800.00
0010	203.24000025 SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	1,800.000	45.00000	35.00000 TON	81,000.00	63,000.00	77.78%	-18,000.00
0012	206.0201 TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	1,240.000	65.00000	50.00000 CY	80,600.00	62,000.00	76.92%	-18,600.00
0014	206.03 CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	29,125.000	35.00000	40.00000 LF	1,019,375.00	1,165,000.00	114.29%	145,625.00
0016	206.0312 25 CONDUIT INSTALLATION ON ABOVE GRADE STRUCTURES	230.000	40.00000	250.00000 LF	9,200.00	57,500.00	625.00%	48,300.00
0018	206.05 TEST PIT EXCAVATION	37.000	750.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	27,750.00	55,500.00	200.00%	27,750.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0020	207.20 GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	10,000.000	6.00000	3.00000 SY	60,000.00	30,000.00	50.00%	-30,000.00
0022	209.13 SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	1,000.000	5.00000	7.00000 LF	5,000.00	7,000.00	140.00%	2,000.00
0024	209.2101 SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE A	6,290.000	1.25000	4.00000 SY	7,862.50	25,160.00	320.00%	17,297.50
0026	304.0001 18 FINE GRADING OF EXISTING SUBBASE	212,760.000	0.25000	0.25000 SF	53,190.00	53,190.00	100.00%	0.00
0028	304.12 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	1,790.000	75.00000	125.00000 CY	134,250.00	223,750.00	166.67%	89,500.00
0030	402.2502 18 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT	40,480.000	6.00000	5.00000 LF	242,880.00	202,400.00	83.33%	-40,480.00
0032	404.0001 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	3,220.000	90.00000	90.00000 QU	289,800.00	289,800.00	100.00%	0.00
0034	404.0002 PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	1,570.000	90.00000	90.00000 QU	141,300.00	141,300.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0036	404.0003 LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	740.000	90.00000	90.00000 QU	66,600.00	66,600.00	100.00%	0.00
0038	404.0189 TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	380.000	100.00000	150.00000 TON	38,000.00	57,000.00	150.00%	19,000.00
0040	404.0952 9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	20,900.000	120.00000	140.00000 TON	2,508,000.00	2,926,000.00	116.67%	418,000.00
0042	404.0982 9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	9.000	550.00000	525.00000 TON	4,950.00	4,725.00	95.45%	-225.00
0044	404.1259 12.5 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	22,160.000	110.00000	120.00000 TON	2,437,600.00	2,659,200.00	109.09%	221,600.00
0046	404.1959 19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	6,940.000	110.00000	260.00000 TON	763,400.00	1,804,400.00	236.36%	1,041,000.00
0048	404.2589 25 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	13.000	550.00000	600.00000 TON	7,150.00	7,800.00	109.09%	650.00
0050	404.3779 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	14,990.000	100.00000	200.00000 TON	1,499,000.00	2,998,000.00	200.00%	1,499,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0052	407.01040009 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	20,280.000	8.00000	9.00000 GAL	162,240.00	182,520.00	112.50%	20,280.00
0054	418.7603 ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	173,616.000	0.40000	0.25000 LF	69,446.40	43,404.00	62.50%	-26,042.40
0056	490.10 PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	37,720.000	3.50000	3.50000 SY	132,020.00	132,020.00	100.00%	0.00
0058	490.30 MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	45,220.000	10.00000	4.00000 SY	452,200.00	180,880.00	40.00%	-271,320.00
0060	502.1001 18 PORTLAND CEMENT CONC PAVEMENT REPAIR EVALUATION AND MARK OUT	(1)	20,000.00000	85,000.00000 LS	20,000.00	85,000.00	425.00%	65,000.00
0062	502.15221225 PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS, LEVEL 2, TYPE 2, 12 INCHES	940.000	1,950.00000	2,150.00000 CY	1,833,000.00	2,021,000.00	110.26%	188,000.00
0064	502.3101 18 FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT	18,213.000	120.00000	100.00000 SY	2,185,560.00	1,821,300.00	83.33%	-364,260.00
0066	502.3205 25 DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	13,189.000	100.00000	50.00000 EACH	1,318,900.00	659,450.00	50.00%	-659,450.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0068	502.3301 18 DRILL AND ANCHOR LONGITUDINAL JOINT TIES FOR FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	296.000	75.00000	60.00000 EACH	22,200.00	17,760.00	80.00%	-4,440.00
0070	502.34010018 TRANSVERSE HINGE JOINTS IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT	384.000	7.50000	25.00000 LF	2,880.00	9,600.00	333.33%	6,720.00
0072	502.3601 18 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PLACEMENT FOR FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS UNREINFORCED CLASS C	3,248.000	500.00000	700.00000 CY	1,624,000.00	2,273,600.00	140.00%	649,600.00
0074	502.3701 18 TRANSVERSE JOINTS	3,292.000	20.00000	20.00000 LF	65,840.00	65,840.00	100.00%	0.00
0076	502.3801 18 LONGITUDINAL JOINTS	3,135.000	15.00000	25.00000 LF	47,025.00	78,375.00	166.67%	31,350.00
0078	502.4220 18 PCC PAVEMENT PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIRS USING HES CONCRETE- SAW CUTTING METHOD	1,161.000	45.00000	250.00000 SF	52,245.00	290,250.00	555.56%	238,005.00
0080	502.7001 18 RETROFIT DOWELS IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT	674.000	300.00000	225.00000 EACH	202,200.00	151,650.00	75.00%	-50,550.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0082	502.9001 18 CLEAN AND FILL CRACKS AND JOINTS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT ASTM D 6690 TYPE IV	73,650.000	3.00000	5.00000	220,950.00	368,250.00	166.67%	147,300.00
				LF				
0084	502.9310 SEALING LONGITUDINAL JOINTS-HIGHWAY JOINT SEALER	3,135.000	12.50000	5.00000	39,187.50	15,675.00	40.00%	-23,512.50
				LF				
0086	552.17 SHIELDS AND SHORING	470.000	5.00000	8.00000	2,350.00	3,760.00	160.00%	1,410.00
				SF				
0088	555.01010004 HIGH EARLY STRENGTH (HES) CEMENT CONCRETE FOR FULL DEPTH SLAB REPAIR, CONC PARAPET REPAIR AND LONG JOINT REPAIR	23.000	2,550.00000	8,500.00000	58,650.00	195,500.00	333.33%	136,850.00
				CY				
0090	556.0202 EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	39,066.000	2.00000	5.00000	78,132.00	195,330.00	250.00%	117,198.00
				LB				
0092	559.03 PROTECTIVE SEALING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE AND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKS	156,652.000	1.10000	1.50000	172,317.20	234,978.00	136.36%	62,660.80
				SF				
0094	564.510001 STRUCTURAL STEEL	533.000	10.00000	40.00000	5,330.00	21,320.00	400.00%	15,990.00
				LB				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0096	564.510002 STRUCTURAL STEEL	1,388.000	12.00000	20.00000 LB	16,656.00	27,760.00	166.67%	11,104.00
0098	567.62 BRIDGE JOINT HEADER	2,003.000	305.00000	625.00000 CF	610,915.00	1,251,875.00	204.92%	640,960.00
0100	567.63 BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	3,904.000	130.00000	90.00000 LF	507,520.00	351,360.00	69.23%	-156,160.00
0102	570.090001 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	5,000.00000	2,000.00000 LS	5,000.00	2,000.00	40.00%	-3,000.00
0104	570.090002 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	5,000.00000	2,000.00000 LS	5,000.00	2,000.00	40.00%	-3,000.00
0106	570.090003 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	5,000.00000	2,000.00000 LS	5,000.00	2,000.00	40.00%	-3,000.00
0108	571.04 DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDUS INDUSTRIAL SOLID PAINT WASTE	700.000	30.00000	10.00000 LB	21,000.00	7,000.00	33.33%	-14,000.00
0110	572.010003 STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINT SYSTEM: SHOP APPLIED	60.000	70.00000	102.00000 SF	4,200.00	6,120.00	145.71%	1,920.00
0112	574.030003 STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING: LOCALIZED	49.000	50.00000	1,000.00000 SF	2,450.00	49,000.00	2000.00%	46,550.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0114	579.02 REINFORCING BAR EXPOSURE	43,406.000	30.00000	50.00000 SF	1,302,180.00	2,170,300.00	166.67%	868,120.00
0116	580.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	448.000	2,400.00000	1.00000 CY	1,075,200.00	448.00	0.04%	-1,074,752.00
0118	584.032001 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	483.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	65,205.00	181,125.00	277.78%	115,920.00
0120	584.032002 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	427.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	57,645.00	160,125.00	277.78%	102,480.00
0122	584.032003 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	362.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	48,870.00	135,750.00	277.78%	86,880.00
0124	584.032004 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	312.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	42,120.00	117,000.00	277.78%	74,880.00
0126	584.032005 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	306.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	41,310.00	114,750.00	277.78%	73,440.00
0128	584.032006 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	337.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	45,495.00	126,375.00	277.78%	80,880.00
0130	584.032007 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	448.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	60,480.00	168,000.00	277.78%	107,520.00
0132	584.032008 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	325.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	43,875.00	121,875.00	277.78%	78,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0134	584.032009 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	394.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	53,190.00	147,750.00	277.78%	94,560.00
0136	584.032010 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	379.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	51,165.00	142,125.00	277.78%	90,960.00
0138	584.032011 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	665.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	89,775.00	249,375.00	277.78%	159,600.00
0140	584.032012 SLAB RECONSTRUCTION CONCRETE	385.000	135.00000	375.00000 SY	51,975.00	144,375.00	277.78%	92,400.00
0142	586.0201 DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	13,053.000	45.00000	70.00000 EACH	587,385.00	913,710.00	155.56%	326,325.00
0144	586.10 FIELD DRILL HOLES IN EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	210.000	45.00000	25.00000 EACH	9,450.00	5,250.00	55.56%	-4,200.00
0146	595.50 18 SHEET APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	174,504.000	4.50000	5.00000 SF	785,268.00	872,520.00	111.11%	87,252.00
0148	603.6002 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III, 15 INCH DIAMETER	90.000	250.00000	225.00000 LF	22,500.00	20,250.00	90.00%	-2,250.00
0150	603.77 CONCRETE COLLARS	2.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	6,000.00	300.00%	4,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0152	603.9818 SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 18 INCH DIAMETER	190.000	50.00000	75.00000 LF	9,500.00	14,250.00	150.00%	4,750.00
0154	604.070501 ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	143.000	1,200.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	171,600.00	572,000.00	333.33%	400,400.00
0156	604.070502 ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	1.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	25,000.00	500.00%	20,000.00
0158	604.070503 ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	74.000	1,500.00000	400.00000 EACH	111,000.00	29,600.00	26.67%	-81,400.00
0160	604.070504 ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	90.000	1,200.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	108,000.00	360,000.00	333.33%	252,000.00
0162	604.300691 RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, TYPE "F" FOR PARALLEL BAR #11 PCB FRAME	13.000	850.00000	1,500.00000 LF	11,050.00	19,500.00	176.47%	8,450.00
0164	605.1001 UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	1,090.000	85.00000	90.00000 CY	92,650.00	98,100.00	105.88%	5,450.00
0166	605.1702 OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMETER	5,839.000	10.00000	8.00000 LF	58,390.00	46,712.00	80.00%	-11,678.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0168	606.10 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	8,086.000	50.00000	50.00000 LF	404,300.00	404,300.00	100.00%	0.00
0170	606.100002 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	1,258.000	60.00000	60.00000 LF	75,480.00	75,480.00	100.00%	0.00
0172	606.1001 25 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER)	423.000	250.00000	65.00000 LF	105,750.00	27,495.00	26.00%	-78,255.00
0174	606.120101 BOX BEAM END PIECE	10.000	700.00000	800.00000 EACH	7,000.00	8,000.00	114.29%	1,000.00
0176	606.120102 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1	10.000	5,200.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	52,000.00	45,000.00	86.54%	-7,000.00
0178	606.1203 BOX BEAM END ASSEMBLY, TYPE III	5.000	6,500.00000	5,500.00000 EACH	32,500.00	27,500.00	84.62%	-5,000.00
0180	606.26500108 SPECIAL TRANSITION	1.000	10,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	15,000.00	150.00%	5,000.00
0182	606.2701 HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	7,486.000	40.00000	35.00000 LF	299,440.00	262,010.00	87.50%	-37,430.00
0184	606.2703 ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	4.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	16,000.00	12,000.00	75.00%	-4,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0186	606.3041 SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL)	280.000	200.00000	200.00000	56,000.00	56,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0188	606.3042 SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)	20.000	200.00000	250.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00	125.00%	1,000.00
0190	606.3061 SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER (OPTIONAL)	278.000	170.00000	250.00000	47,260.00	69,500.00	147.06%	22,240.00
0192	606.3062 SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER (PRECAST)	136.000	250.00000	250.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0194	606.53 RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	411.000	40.00000	40.00000	16,440.00	16,440.00	100.00%	0.00
0196	606.57 RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	82.000	150.00000	95.00000	12,300.00	7,790.00	63.33%	-4,510.00
0198	606.59200125 RESETTING END TERMINALS FOR BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER	1.000	4,000.00000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00	25.00%	-3,000.00
0200	606.63 REMOVING AND STORING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	60.000	10.00000	15.00000	600.00	900.00	150.00%	300.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0202	606.71 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	10,594.000	3.00000	3.00000 LF	31,782.00	31,782.00	100.00%	0.00
0204	606.73 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	5,765.000	5.00000	3.00000 LF	28,825.00	17,295.00	60.00%	-11,530.00
0206	606.75 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	413.000	40.00000	50.00000 LF	16,520.00	20,650.00	125.00%	4,130.00
0208	606.7510 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	264.000	30.00000	50.00000 LF	7,920.00	13,200.00	166.67%	5,280.00
0210	606.7910 REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER	8.000	100.00000	300.00000 EACH	800.00	2,400.00	300.00%	1,600.00
0212	606.7920 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	17.000	100.00000	250.00000 EACH	1,700.00	4,250.00	250.00%	2,550.00
0214	606.7921 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	2.000	100.00000	300.00000 EACH	200.00	600.00	300.00%	400.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0216	606.8103 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION) INCLUDING TRANS ANCHORAG	20.000	1,650.00000	500.00000 EACH	33,000.00	10,000.00	30.30%	-23,000.00
0218	606.8803 TRANSITION BETWEEN BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND SINGLE SLOPE HALF SECTION CONCRETE BARRIER(ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION)	40.000	12,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	480,000.00	400,000.00	83.33%	-80,000.00
0220	606.8806 TRANSITION FROM BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL TO FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION)	1.000	14,000.00000	12,500.00000 EACH	14,000.00	12,500.00	89.29%	-1,500.00
0222	606.8901 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	16.000	8,000.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	128,000.00	120,000.00	93.75%	-8,000.00
0224	606.9001 TRANSITIN BETWEEN STANDARD (NJ) CONCRETE BARRIER AND SINGLE- SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	2.000	10,000.00000	9,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	18,000.00	90.00%	-2,000.00
0226	606.9003 TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	1.000	5,500.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	5,500.00	4,000.00	72.73%	-1,500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0228	608.0101	4.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS			CY				
0230	608.01010125	1.000	2,000.00000	3,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
	WORK PAD			EACH				
0232	609.0401	1,345.000	50.00000	45.00000	67,250.00	60,525.00	90.00%	-6,725.00
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF150			LF				
0234	609.0405	4,313.000	40.00000	45.00000	172,520.00	194,085.00	112.50%	21,565.00
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE M100			LF				
0236	610.1402	930.000	75.00000	100.00000	69,750.00	93,000.00	133.33%	23,250.00
	TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE			CY				
0238	610.1601	5,810.000	1.00000	3.00000	5,810.00	17,430.00	300.00%	11,620.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE			SY				
0240	619.01	(1)	2,850,620.00000	16,500,000.00000	2,850,620.00	16,500,000.00	578.82%	13,649,380.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL			LS				
0242	619.04	96.000	80.00000	80.00000	7,680.00	7,680.00	100.00%	0.00
	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE			EACH				
0244	619.08010225	9,240.000	1.00000	0.75000	9,240.00	6,930.00	75.00%	-2,310.00
	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES 6 INCH - EPOXY PAINT			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0246	619.10010125 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT) 6"	240,240.000	0.40000	0.50000 LF	96,096.00	120,120.00	125.00%	24,024.00
0248	619.10010225 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (EPOXY PAINT) 6"	137,030.000	0.40000	0.80000 LF	54,812.00	109,624.00	200.00%	54,812.00
0250	619.110513 PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE	9.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00000 EACH	135,000.00	270,000.00	200.00%	135,000.00
0252	619.24 NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	(1)	2,100,000.00000	750,000.00000 LS	2,100,000.00	750,000.00	35.71%	-1,350,000.00
0254	619.96 25 SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	2.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	40,000.00	400.00%	30,000.00
0256	620.03 STONE FILLING (LIGHT)	1,240.000	100.00000	110.00000 CY	124,000.00	136,400.00	110.00%	12,400.00
0258	620.04 STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)	1,230.000	130.00000	175.00000 CY	159,900.00	215,250.00	134.62%	55,350.00
0260	621.03 CLEANING CLOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS	32,666.000	5.00000	4.00000 LF	163,330.00	130,664.00	80.00%	-32,666.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0262	621.04	153.000	100.0000	350.00000	15,300.00	53,550.00	350.00%	38,250.00
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			EACH				
0264	621.05	800.000	5.00000	5.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE SECTION			LF				
0266	621.51050003	36,280.000	5.00000	4.00000	181,400.00	145,120.00	80.00%	-36,280.00
	GRADING MAINTENANCE, CLEANING, TRIMMING AND RESHAPING EXISTING ROADSIDE SECTION			LF				
0268	625.01	(1)	807,000.00000	300,000.00000	807,000.00	300,000.00	37.17%	-507,000.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS			LS				
0270	627.5014 08	29,332.000	3.00000	4.00000	87,996.00	117,328.00	133.33%	29,332.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT			LF				
0272	633.11	197,310.000	0.10000	0.10000	19,731.00	19,731.00	100.00%	0.00
	CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS			SY				
0274	634.07060001	1,379.000	10.00000	8.00000	13,790.00	11,032.00	80.00%	-2,758.00
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LINES			LF				
0276	635.04030225	87,792.000	0.75000	1.00000	65,844.00	87,792.00	133.33%	21,948.00
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0278	637.04	2.000	2,500.00000	2,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00	80.00%	-1,000.00
	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING EQUIPMENT			EACH				
0280	637.13 25	28.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000	70,000.00	84,000.00	120.00%	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3			MNTH				
0282	644.11	9,400.000	13.00000	10.00000	122,200.00	94,000.00	76.92%	-28,200.00
	ANCHOR BOLTS			LB				
0284	644.20	411.000	3,000.00000	2,900.00000	1,233,000.00	1,191,900.00	96.67%	-41,100.00
	DRILLED SHAFT FOR OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES			CY				
0286	644.432590	1.000	150,000.00000	175,000.00000	150,000.00	175,000.00	116.67%	25,000.00
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (25YD MAX. SPAN, 90YD MAX. SIGN AREA)			EACH				
0288	644.434560	1.000	250,000.00000	225,000.00000	250,000.00	225,000.00	90.00%	-25,000.00
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (45YD MAX. SPAN, 60YD MAX. SIGN AREA)			EACH				
0290	644.435060	2.000	250,000.00000	275,000.00000	500,000.00	550,000.00	110.00%	50,000.00
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (50YD MAX. SPAN, 60YD MAX. SIGN AREA)			EACH				
0292	644.435090	1.000	250,000.00000	325,000.00000	250,000.00	325,000.00	130.00%	75,000.00
	SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (50YD MAX. SPAN, 90YD MAX. SIGN AREA)			EACH				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0294	644.436090 SINGLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (60YD MAX. SPAN, 90YD MAX. SIGN AREA)	1.000	250,000.00000	375,000.00000	250,000.00	375,000.00	150.00%	125,000.00
				EACH				
0296	644.70380125 MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	33.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000	132,000.00	99,000.00	75.00%	-33,000.00
				LF				
0298	644.70380225 MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	32.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000	128,000.00	96,000.00	75.00%	-32,000.00
				LF				
0300	644.70380325 MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	31.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000	124,000.00	93,000.00	75.00%	-31,000.00
				LF				
0302	644.70380425 MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	36.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000	144,000.00	108,000.00	75.00%	-36,000.00
				LF				
0304	644.70380525 MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	27.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000	108,000.00	81,000.00	75.00%	-27,000.00
				LF				
0306	644.70380625 MONOPIPE OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	34.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000	136,000.00	102,000.00	75.00%	-34,000.00
				LF				
0308	644.99 PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT	1.000	15.00000	15.00000	15.00	15.00	100.00%	0.00
				QU				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0310	645.5102	756.300	45.00000	30.00000	34,033.50	22,689.00	66.67%	-11,344.50
	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN PANELS, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 SQUARE FEET, WITH Z-BARS			SF				
0312	645.5103	2,009.100	35.00000	35.00000	70,318.50	70,318.50	100.00%	0.00
	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS GREATER THAN 30 SF WITH Z-BARS			SF				
0314	645.61	4,400.200	55.00000	35.00000	242,011.00	154,007.00	63.64%	-88,004.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS			SF				
0316	645.81	108.000	225.00000	225.00000	24,300.00	24,300.00	100.00%	0.00
	TYPE A SIGN POSTS			EACH				
0318	645.830202	2.000	2,750.00000	3,000.00000	5,500.00	6,000.00	109.09%	500.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE			EACH				
0320	645.830502	2.000	3,500.00000	4,000.00000	7,000.00	8,000.00	114.29%	1,000.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W10X19 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE			EACH				
0322	645.830702	5.000	4,000.00000	6,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00	150.00%	10,000.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W12x26 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE			EACH				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0324	645.830802	8.000	5,000.00000	7,000.00000	40,000.00	56,000.00	140.00%	16,000.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W14X34 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE			EACH				
0326	646.0603 25	648.000	57.50000	50.00000	37,260.00	32,400.00	86.96%	-4,860.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST			EACH				
0328	646.0610 25	108.000	51.00000	50.00000	5,508.00	5,400.00	98.04%	-108.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED			EACH				
0330	646.0612 25	101.000	50.00000	60.00000	5,050.00	6,060.00	120.00%	1,010.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED			EACH				
0332	646.0626 25	8.000	96.00000	100.00000	768.00	800.00	104.17%	32.00
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS			EACH				
0334	646.0801 25	18.000	75.00000	50.00000	1,350.00	900.00	66.67%	-450.00
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT			EACH				
0336	646.0802 25	38.000	75.00000	60.00000	2,850.00	2,280.00	80.00%	-570.00
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT			EACH				
0338	646.50 25	893.000	9.00000	5.00000	8,037.00	4,465.00	55.56%	-3,572.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS			EACH				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0340	647.20 REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	5.000	17,500.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	87,500.00	37,500.00	42.86%	-50,000.00
0342	647.21 REMOVAL OF SINGLE SPAN OVERHEAD SIGN PANEL(S), STRUCTURE AND AN D FOUNDATIONS	8.000	17,500.00000	12,500.00000 EACH	140,000.00	100,000.00	71.43%	-40,000.00
0344	647.25000004 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRIDGE - MOUNTED SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY	2.000	4,000.00000	5,500.00000 EACH	8,000.00	11,000.00	137.50%	3,000.00
0346	647.51 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I (U NDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	12.000	40.00000	65.00000 EACH	480.00	780.00	162.50%	300.00
0348	647.52 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)	1.000	75.00000	300.00000 EACH	75.00	300.00	400.00%	225.00
0350	647.53 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)	9.000	500.00000	600.00000 EACH	4,500.00	5,400.00	120.00%	900.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0352	647.61 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE A SIGN SUPPORT(S), FOUNDATIONS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS-SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQ FT)	34.000	45.00000	75.00000 EACH	1,530.00	2,550.00	166.67%	1,020.00
0354	647.62 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE SIGN SUPPORT, FDNS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS - SIZE II (30-100 SQ FT)	8.000	125.00000	300.00000 EACH	1,000.00	2,400.00	240.00%	1,400.00
0356	647.65 REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION	8.000	450.00000	500.00000 EACH	3,600.00	4,000.00	111.11%	400.00
0358	649.01 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	56,740.000	0.25000	0.50000 LF	14,185.00	28,370.00	200.00%	14,185.00
0360	649.2599 25 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATOR (MIARD) REMOVAL BY COLD MILLING	17,024.000	3.00000	4.00000 LF	51,072.00	68,096.00	133.33%	17,024.00
0362	653.1010 PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	1,573.000	90.00000	90.00000 QU	141,570.00	141,570.00	100.00%	0.00
0364	654.0701 REMOVE AND DISPOSE IMPACT ATTENUATOR SYSTEMS	1.000	3,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	3,500.00	3,000.00	85.71%	-500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0366	654.51350015 MASH-COMPLIANT REUSABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TL 3, GREATER THAN 5 FEET OBSTRUCTION WIDTH	1.000	35,000.00000	40,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00	114.29%	5,000.00
				EACH				
0368	655.0902 PARALLEL BAR FRAME 11 PCB - PARALLEL BAR GRATE 11 PCB	26.000	1,000.00000	1,200.00000	26,000.00	31,200.00	120.00%	5,200.00
				EACH				
0370	670.0107 FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT STANDARDS, 7 FEET LONG	118.000	3,500.00000	3,000.00000	413,000.00	354,000.00	85.71%	-59,000.00
				EACH				
0372	670.1540 ALUMINUM LIGHT STANDARDS FOR SINGLE DAVIT ARM, 40 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT	118.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000	295,000.00	354,000.00	120.00%	59,000.00
				EACH				
0374	670.1718 ALUMINUM DAVIT ARM, 18 FEET LONG	105.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00000	157,500.00	157,500.00	100.00%	0.00
				EACH				
0376	670.1720 ALUMINUM DAVIT ARM, 20 FEET LONG	13.000	1,800.00000	5,000.00000	23,400.00	65,000.00	277.78%	41,600.00
				EACH				
0378	670.19 BREAKAWAY TRANSFORMER BASE (ALUMINUM)	118.000	1,000.00000	1,500.00000	118,000.00	177,000.00	150.00%	59,000.00
				EACH				
0380	670.2306 GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 2"	6,970.000	80.00000	35.00000	557,600.00	243,950.00	43.75%	-313,650.00
				LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0382	670.2602 RIGID PLASTIC CONDUIT, 2"	55,970.000	12.00000	6.00000 LF	671,640.00	335,820.00	50.00%	-335,820.00
0384	670.3001 PULLBOXES LESS THAN 5 CUBIC FEET, INSIDE VOLUME (LIGHTING)	75.000	1,800.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	135,000.00	262,500.00	194.44%	127,500.00
0386	670.40230008 SERVICE CABINET	5.000	15,000.00000	22,000.00000 EACH	75,000.00	110,000.00	146.67%	35,000.00
0388	670.5075 25 LUMINAIRE LED TYPE-HIGHWAY	118.000	400.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	47,200.00	118,000.00	250.00%	70,800.00
0390	670.60 PHOTOELECTRIC CONTROLS	5.000	50.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	250.00	50,000.00	20000.00%	49,750.00
0392	670.7004 SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 6 GAGE	103,042.000	3.50000	2.50000 LF	360,647.00	257,605.00	71.43%	-103,042.00
0394	670.7006 SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 10 GAGE	14,684.000	3.50000	6.00000 LF	51,394.00	88,104.00	171.43%	36,710.00
0396	670.7501 GROUND WIRE NO. 6 AWG	35,312.000	2.00000	4.00000 LF	70,624.00	141,248.00	200.00%	70,624.00
0398	670.94120004 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CABLE IN CONDUIT	20,328.000	3.00000	4.00000 LF	60,984.00	81,312.00	133.33%	20,328.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0400	680.520105 CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 1 1/2"	230.000	50.00000	35.00000 LF	11,500.00	8,050.00	70.00%	-3,450.00
0402	680.520508 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, RIGID PLASTIC, CLASS 1, 3"	20.000	20.00000	20.00000 LF	400.00	400.00	100.00%	0.00
0404	680.52080325 1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	1,140.000	15.00000	15.00000 LF	17,100.00	17,100.00	100.00%	0.00
0406	680.53 CONDUIT JACKING OR BORING	1,960.000	85.00000	110.00000 LF	166,600.00	215,600.00	129.41%	49,000.00
0408	680.5840 25 PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DECTECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	60.000	1,500.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	90,000.00	132,000.00	146.67%	42,000.00
0410	680.700606 RISER ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	5.000	1,200.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	6,000.00	20,000.00	333.33%	14,000.00
0412	680.700608 RISER ASSEMBLY, 3" DIAMETER	1.000	1,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,500.00	166.67%	1,000.00
0414	680.77000001 MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	(1)	400.00000	1,500.00000 LS	400.00	1,500.00	375.00%	1,100.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0416	680.7751 25 TRANSMIT COAXIAL CABLE - TYPE A	450.000	10.00000	10.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0418	683.1050 25 RELOCATE TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE EQUIPMENT	1.000	15,000.00000	50,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00	333.33%	35,000.00
0420	683.8070 25 RELOCATE TRANSMIT SITE EQUIPMENT	1.000	10,000.00000	50,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00	500.00%	40,000.00
0422	685.1102 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 mil	3,973.000	0.90000	0.65000	3,575.70	2,582.45	72.22%	-993.25
0424	685.1106 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	39,021.000	0.90000	0.65000	35,118.90	25,363.65	72.22%	-9,755.25
0426	685.1206 25 YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	12,436.000	0.90000	0.65000	11,192.40	8,083.40	72.22%	-3,109.00
0428	685.1707 25 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	49,980.000	0.75000	0.75000	37,485.00	37,485.00	100.00%	0.00
0430	685.1708 25 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	37,812.000	0.75000	0.75000	28,359.00	28,359.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0432	697.03	2,402,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	2,402,000.00	2,402,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT			DC				
0434	698.04	87,250.000	1.00000	1.00000	87,250.00	87,250.00	100.00%	0.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0436	698.05	77,046.000	1.00000	1.00000	77,046.00	77,046.00	100.00%	0.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0438	698.06	100.000	1.00000	1.00000	100.00	100.00	100.00%	0.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0440	699.04 25	(1)	1,683,198.30000	2,550,000.00000	1,683,198.30	2,550,000.00	151.50%	866,801.70
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
0500	502.99	1.000	2.50000	2.50000	2.50	2.50	100.00%	0.00
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT FOR PCC PAVEMENT			QU				
0502	555.9902	1.000	12.75000	12.75000	12.75	12.75	100.00%	0.00
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES			QU				
0504	584.9901	1.000	8.10000	8.10000	8.10	8.10	100.00%	0.00
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - SPECIALIZED OVERLAYS FOR STRUCTURAL SLABS			QU				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214948

Letting Date: July 03, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0506	670.99	1.000	13.75000	13.75000	13.75	13.75	100.00%	0.00
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT			QU				
0600	619.100104	46,025.000	2.00000	2.50000	92,050.00	115,062.50	125.00%	23,012.50
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTABLE TAPE)			LF				
0602	654.05	4.000	800.00000	1,800.00000	3,200.00	7,200.00	225.00%	4,000.00
	NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION			CY				
Section Totals:					\$48,000,000.00	\$67,250,778.60	140.11%	\$19,250,778.60
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$48,000,000.00	\$67,250,778.60	140.11%	\$19,250,778.60
Contract Total Plus Time								

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: D214948

Counties: Erie

Fed Aid #: TAN 24-12

Letting Date: July 03, 2024 10:30

Region(s): 24

Contract Description: TAN 24-12 - PAVEMENT REHAB, MP N0.7 TO MP N4.2

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	\$67,250,778.60	100.00%
2	COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$77,947,160.07	115.91%

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		
203.02	19,980.000	85.00000	75.00000
203.03	3,210.000	40.00000	60.00000
203.07	270.000	80.00000	150.00000
203.20	3,040.000	175.00000	125.00000
203.24000025	1,800.000	35.00000	70.00000
206.0201	1,240.000	50.00000	130.00000
206.03	29,125.000	40.00000	50.00000
206.0312 25	230.000	250.00000	200.00000
206.05	37.000	1,500.00000	2,500.00000
207.20	10,000.000	3.00000	5.00000
209.13	1,000.000	7.00000	10.00000
209.2101	6,290.000	4.00000	2.50000
304.0001 18	212,760.000	0.25000	1.00000
304.12	1,790.000	125.00000	210.00000
402.2502 18	40,480.000	5.00000	7.40000
404.0001	3,220.000	90.00000	90.00000
404.0002	1,570.000	90.00000	90.00000
404.0003	740.000	90.00000	90.00000
404.0189	380.000	150.00000	290.00000
404.0952	20,900.000	140.00000	125.00000
404.0982	9.000	525.00000	400.00000
404.1259	22,160.000	120.00000	112.00000
404.1959	6,940.000	260.00000	180.00000
404.2589	13.000	600.00000	440.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
404.3779	14,990.000		200.00000	140.00000
407.01040009	20,280.000		9.00000	6.50000
418.7603	173,616.000		0.25000	0.01000
490.10	37,720.000		3.50000	4.75000
490.30	45,220.000		4.00000	4.25000
502.1001 18	1.000	LS	85,000.00000	100,000.00000
502.15221225	940.000		2,150.00000	3,925.00000
502.3101 18	18,213.000		100.00000	105.00000
502.3205 25	13,189.000		50.00000	45.00000
502.3301 18	296.000		60.00000	37.00000
502.34010018	384.000		25.00000	23.00000
502.3601 18	3,248.000		700.00000	740.00000
502.3701 18	3,292.000		20.00000	24.00000
502.3801 18	3,135.000		25.00000	31.00000
502.4220 18	1,161.000		250.00000	270.00000
502.7001 18	674.000		225.00000	350.00000
502.9001 18	73,650.000		5.00000	9.50000
502.9310	3,135.000		5.00000	7.00000
502.99	1.000		2.50000	2.50000
552.17	470.000		8.00000	10.00000
555.01010004	23.000		8,500.00000	13,000.00000
555.9902	1.000		12.75000	12.75000
556.0202	39,066.000		5.00000	5.50000
559.03	156,652.000		1.50000	1.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
564.510001	533.000		40.00000	30.00000
564.510002	1,388.000		20.00000	15.00000
567.62	2,003.000		625.00000	520.00000
567.63	3,904.000		90.00000	110.00000
570.090001	1.000	LS	2,000.00000	1.00000
570.090002	1.000	LS	2,000.00000	1.00000
570.090003	1.000	LS	2,000.00000	1.00000
571.04	700.000		10.00000	2.50000
572.010003	60.000		102.00000	150.00000
574.030003	49.000		1,000.00000	200.00000
579.02	43,406.000		50.00000	90.00000
580.01	448.000		1.00000	3,300.00000
584.032001	483.000		375.00000	340.00000
584.032002	427.000		375.00000	340.00000
584.032003	362.000		375.00000	350.00000
584.032004	312.000		375.00000	360.00000
584.032005	306.000		375.00000	360.00000
584.032006	337.000		375.00000	350.00000
584.032007	448.000		375.00000	340.00000
584.032008	325.000		375.00000	350.00000
584.032009	394.000		375.00000	340.00000
584.032010	379.000		375.00000	340.00000
584.032011	665.000		375.00000	340.00000
584.032012	385.000		375.00000	340.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		
584.9901	1.000	8.10000	8.10000
586.0201	13,053.000	70.00000	37.00000
586.10	210.000	25.00000	45.00000
595.50 18	174,504.000	5.00000	4.00000
603.6002	90.000	225.00000	125.00000
603.77	2.000	3,000.00000	2,400.00000
603.9818	190.000	75.00000	120.00000
604.070501	143.000	4,000.00000	3,000.00000
604.070502	1.000	25,000.00000	10,000.00000
604.070503	74.000	400.00000	3,100.00000
604.070504	90.000	4,000.00000	3,050.00000
604.300691	13.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00000
605.1001	1,090.000	90.00000	140.00000
605.1702	5,839.000	8.00000	6.00000
606.10	8,086.000	50.00000	51.00000
606.100002	1,258.000	60.00000	58.00000
606.1001 25	423.000	65.00000	53.00000
606.120101	10.000	800.00000	600.00000
606.120102	10.000	4,500.00000	5,050.00000
606.1203	5.000	5,500.00000	7,600.00000
606.26500108	1.000	15,000.00000	40,000.00000
606.2701	7,486.000	35.00000	31.00000
606.2703	4.000	3,000.00000	2,950.00000
606.3041	280.000	200.00000	375.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		
606.3042	20.000	250.00000	435.00000
606.3061	278.000	250.00000	300.00000
606.3062	136.000	250.00000	325.00000
606.53	411.000	40.00000	47.00000
606.57	82.000	95.00000	79.00000
606.59200125	1.000	1,000.00000	840.00000
606.63	60.000	15.00000	28.00000
606.71	10,594.000	3.00000	2.50000
606.73	5,765.000	3.00000	2.50000
606.75	413.000	50.00000	75.00000
606.7510	264.000	50.00000	95.00000
606.7910	8.000	300.00000	250.00000
606.7920	17.000	250.00000	50.00000
606.7921	2.000	300.00000	150.00000
606.8103 25	20.000	500.00000	550.00000
606.8803	40.000	10,000.00000	14,000.00000
606.8806	1.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00000
606.8901	16.000	7,500.00000	8,000.00000
606.9001	2.000	9,000.00000	12,000.00000
606.9003	1.000	4,000.00000	10,000.00000
608.0101	4.000	1,500.00000	2,100.00000
608.01010125	1.000	3,000.00000	3,700.00000
609.0401	1,345.000	45.00000	49.00000
609.0405	4,313.000	45.00000	47.00000

Spread Report
Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
610.1402	930.000		100.00000	200.00000
610.1601	5,810.000		3.00000	2.50000
619.01	1.000	LS	16,500,000.00000	17,000,000.00000
619.04	96.000		80.00000	425.00000
619.08010225	9,240.000		0.75000	0.70000
619.10010125	240,240.000		0.50000	0.48000
619.10010225	137,030.000		0.80000	0.80000
619.100104	46,025.000		2.50000	7.25000
619.110513	9.000		30,000.00000	38,000.00000
619.24	1.000	LS	750,000.00000	3,500,000.00000
619.96 25	2.000		20,000.00000	12,500.00000
620.03	1,240.000		110.00000	140.00000
620.04	1,230.000		175.00000	210.00000
621.03	32,666.000		4.00000	4.25000
621.04	153.000		350.00000	180.00000
621.05	800.000		5.00000	11.50000
621.51050003	36,280.000		4.00000	18.00000
625.01	1.000	LS	300,000.00000	400,000.00000
627.5014 08	29,332.000		4.00000	13.00000
633.11	197,310.000		0.10000	0.13000
634.07060001	1,379.000		8.00000	6.25000
635.04030225	87,792.000		1.00000	0.90000
637.04	2.000		2,000.00000	350.00000
637.13 25	28.000		3,000.00000	2,800.00000

Spread Report
Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		
644.11	9,400.000	10.00000	10.50000
644.20	411.000	2,900.00000	4,200.00000
644.432590	1.000	175,000.00000	200,000.00000
644.434560	1.000	225,000.00000	300,000.00000
644.435060	2.000	275,000.00000	300,000.00000
644.435090	1.000	325,000.00000	325,000.00000
644.436090	1.000	375,000.00000	350,000.00000
644.70380125	33.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000
644.70380225	32.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000
644.70380325	31.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000
644.70380425	36.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000
644.70380525	27.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000
644.70380625	34.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000
644.99	1.000	15.00000	15.00000
645.5102	756.300	30.00000	39.00000
645.5103	2,009.100	35.00000	46.00000
645.61	4,400.200	35.00000	44.00000
645.81	108.000	225.00000	240.00000
645.830202	2.000	3,000.00000	1,900.00000
645.830502	2.000	4,000.00000	3,250.00000
645.830702	5.000	6,000.00000	5,350.00000
645.830802	8.000	7,000.00000	6,600.00000
646.0603 25	648.000	50.00000	72.00000
646.0610 25	108.000	50.00000	78.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		
646.0612 25	101.000	60.00000	79.00000
646.0626 25	8.000	100.00000	250.00000
646.0801 25	18.000	50.00000	87.00000
646.0802 25	38.000	60.00000	87.00000
646.50 25	893.000	5.00000	5.25000
647.20	5.000	7,500.00000	30,000.00000
647.21	8.000	12,500.00000	30,000.00000
647.25000004	2.000	5,500.00000	79.00000
647.51	12.000	65.00000	6.25000
647.52	1.000	300.00000	12.50000
647.53	9.000	600.00000	26.00000
647.61	34.000	75.00000	6.25000
647.62	8.000	300.00000	12.50000
647.65	8.000	500.00000	26.00000
649.01	56,740.000	0.50000	0.69000
649.2599 25	17,024.000	4.00000	13.85000
653.1010	1,573.000	90.00000	90.00000
654.05	4.000	1,800.00000	3,500.00000
654.0701	1.000	3,000.00000	6,500.00000
654.51350015	1.000	40,000.00000	60,000.00000
655.0902	26.000	1,200.00000	1,800.00000
670.0107	118.000	3,000.00000	3,600.00000
670.1540	118.000	3,000.00000	5,500.00000
670.1718	105.000	1,500.00000	1,750.00000

Spread Report
Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		
670.1720	13.000	5,000.00000	2,000.00000
670.19	118.000	1,500.00000	1,000.00000
670.2306	6,970.000	35.00000	39.00000
670.2602	55,970.000	6.00000	12.00000
670.3001	75.000	3,500.00000	2,700.00000
670.40230008	5.000	22,000.00000	20,000.00000
670.5075 25	118.000	1,000.00000	1,100.00000
670.60	5.000	10,000.00000	1,100.00000
670.7004	103,042.000	2.50000	3.15000
670.7006	14,684.000	6.00000	2.35000
670.7501	35,312.000	4.00000	2.60000
670.94120004	20,328.000	4.00000	2.60000
670.99	1.000	13.75000	13.75000
680.520105	230.000	35.00000	79.00000
680.520508	20.000	20.00000	53.00000
680.52080325	1,140.000	15.00000	16.00000
680.53	1,960.000	110.00000	79.00000
680.5840 25	60.000	2,200.00000	3,700.00000
680.700606	5.000	4,000.00000	1,700.00000
680.700608	1.000	2,500.00000	2,850.00000
680.77000001	1.000	LS 1,500.00000	5,250.00000
680.7751 25	450.000	10.00000	15.75000
683.1050 25	1.000	50,000.00000	15,000.00000
683.8070 25	1.000	50,000.00000	20,000.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214948

Project(s): B05073

Letting: 20240703

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
685.1102	3,973.000		0.65000	0.65000
685.1106 25	39,021.000		0.65000	0.67000
685.1206 25	12,436.000		0.65000	0.67000
685.1707 25	49,980.000		0.75000	0.71000
685.1708 25	37,812.000		0.75000	0.71000
697.03	2,402,000.000		1.00000	1.00000
698.04	87,250.000		1.00000	1.00000
698.05	77,046.000		1.00000	1.00000
698.06	100.000		1.00000	1.00000
699.04 25	1.000	LS	2,550,000.00000	2,996,000.00000
Contract Item Totals:			\$67,250,778.60	\$77,947,160.07